Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - FLORIDA
FY 2009 Title I Allocations under the Regular FY 2009 Appropriation and the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA)

LEAID

1200030
1200060
1200090
1200120
1200150
1200180
1200210
1200240
1200270
1200300
1200330
1200360
1200390
1200420
1200450
1200480
1200510
1200540
1200570
1200600
1200630
1200660
1200690
1200720
1200750
1200780
1200810
1200840
1200870
1200900
1200930
1200960
1200990
1201020
1201050
1201080
1201110
1201140
1201170
1201200
1201230
1201260
1201290
1201320
1201350
1201380
1201410
1201440
1201470
1201500
1201530
1201560
1201590
1201620
1201650
1201680
1201710
1201740
1201770
1201800
1201830
1201860
1201890
1201920

District

ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BAKER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BAY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BRADFORD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BREVARD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BROWARD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CALHOUN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CHARLOTTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CITRUS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLAY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COLLIER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DADE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DESOTO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DIXIE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DUVAL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FLAGLER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FRANKLIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GADSDEN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GILCHRIST COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GLADES COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GULF COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAMILTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HARDEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HENDRY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HERNANDO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HIGHLANDS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

HOLMES COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
JEFFERSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LAFAYETTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LAKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

LEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

LEON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

LEVY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LIBERTY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MADISON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANATEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MARION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MARTIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
NASSAU COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
OKALOOSA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
OKEECHOBEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ORANGE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
OSCEOLA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PALM BEACH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PASCO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
POLK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PUTNAM COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SANTA ROSA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SARASOTA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SEMINOLE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ST. JOHNS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ST. LUCIE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SUMTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SUWANNEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
TAYLOR COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
UNION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
VOLUSIA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

FY 2009 Title |
Allocation

Under Regular

Appropriation

7,624,286
957,354
6,461,114
924,226
13,497,649
64,279,739
590,341
2,614,860
3,775,395
3,328,001
7,081,048
2,681,236
123,474,471
2,085,645
823,190
39,964,213
15,057,260
1,582,060
445,217
3,147,470
575,484
340,423
473,923
845,653
2,037,073
2,607,984
4,202,574
4,275,226
46,099,323
1,062,257
3,227,544
1,765,739
493,111
346,475
7,621,819
16,285,876
7,273,532
2,169,816
310,074
1,079,612
9,410,814
12,413,865
2,445,037
1,378,668
1,342,582
4,710,698
1,743,521
42,450,485
10,601,846
39,820,835
15,425,367
27,920,275
25,010,480
4,665,447
3,637,885
6,199,262
9,101,974
2,201,819
9,193,891
2,087,325
1,946,523
948,347
428,242
20,687,220

Total Allocation

Title | FY 2009 Regular
Allocation Under  Appropriation Plus
Recovery Act Recovery Act*

5,019,307 12,643,593
478,346 1,435,700
4,191,862 10,652,976
466,044 1,390,270
9,214,981 22,712,631
50,452,282 114,732,021
330,433 920,774
1,724,775 4,339,636
2,157,637 5,933,032
2,249,298 5,577,299
5,271,403 12,352,451
1,331,573 4,012,810
100,536,585 224,011,057
1,303,489 3,389,134
476,709 1,299,899
30,709,234 70,673,447
10,659,706 25,716,966
969,503 2,551,563
253,032 698,250
1,967,287 5,114,758
290,598 866,082
162,089 502,512
210,250 684,173
527,783 1,373,436
1,051,408 3,088,481
1,493,949 4,101,933
2,570,517 6,773,092
2,546,121 6,821,347
35,415,708 81,515,031
503,099 1,565,356
1,932,145 5,159,689
958,830 2,724,569
250,031 743,142
122,353 468,829
4,846,499 12,468,318
11,625,397 27,911,273
3,858,399 11,131,931
1,285,276 3,455,092
169,021 479,095
645,059 1,724,672
6,368,225 15,779,039
8,513,584 20,927,450
1,533,398 3,978,435
721,727 2,100,395
827,699 2,170,281
3,350,186 8,060,884
857,325 2,600,846
30,239,650 72,690,135
7,075,721 17,677,567
29,289,922 69,110,757
10,932,895 26,358,262
20,827,418 48,747,693
18,602,516 43,612,996
2,385,014 7,050,461
2,507,493 6,145,378
4,579,155 10,778,417
6,045,989 15,147,964
1,423,886 3,625,706
6,010,411 15,204,302
1,141,040 3,228,366
1,103,538 3,050,062
528,462 1,476,809
171,885 600,126
15,237,845 35,925,064

Maximum Required
Expenditures For
Choice-Related
Transportation
And Supplemental

Educational Services**

2,528,719
287,140
2,130,595
278,054
4,542,526
22,946,404
184,155
867,927
1,186,606
1,115,460
2,470,490
802,562
44,802,211
677,827
259,980
14,134,689
5,143,393
510,313
139,650
1,022,952
173,216
100,502
136,835
274,687
617,696
820,387
1,354,618
1,364,269
16,303,006
313,071
1,031,938
544,914
148,628
93,766
2,493,664
5,582,255
2,226,386
691,018
95,819
344,934
3,155,808
4,185,490
795,687
420,079
434,056
1,612,177
520,169
14,538,027
3,635,513
13,822,151
5,271,652
9,749,539
8,722,599
1,410,092
1,229,076
2,155,683
3,029,593
725,141
3,040,860
645,673
610,012
295,362
120,025
7,185,013

Maximum Per-Child
Expenditure For
Supplemental

Educational Services***

2,294.66
1,746.59
2,264.66
1,750.97
2,468.23
2,873.11
1,898.50
1,805.17
2,122.73
1,957.63
2,118.41
1,982.61
3,089.64
2,135.56
2,096.61
2,760.25
2,492.44
1,702.18
1,955.88
2,128.49
1,739.12
1,763.20
1,824.46
2,139.31
2,109.62
2,009.77
2,121.23
2,121.73
2,865.81
2,087.14
1,999.88
1,872.56
1,834.92
1,961.63
2,324.01
2,518.61
2,407.42
2,045.64
1,939.66
2,095.59
2,346.67
2,402.14
1,810.03
1,875.35
1,692.89
2,046.95
1,920.86
2,804.19
2,349.49
2,819.01
2,493.92
2,715.45
2,678.11
2,222.72
1,983.66
2,105.57
2,300.02
1,777.31
2,335.89
1,903.52
2,041.54
1,938.07
1,818.56
2,616.16



Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - FLORIDA
FY 2009 Title I Allocations under the Regular FY 2009 Appropriation and the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA)

LEA ID District

1201950 WAKULLA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
1201980  WALTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
1202010 WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
1299999  PART D SUBPART 2

*

FY 2009 Title |
Allocation

Under Regular

Appropriation

724,982
1,580,891
994,729
12,232,585

Total Allocation

Title | FY 2009 Regular
Allocation Under  Appropriation Plus
Recovery Act Recovery Act*
329,860 1,054,841
848,283 2,429,174
541,992 1,536,721
8,352,212 20,584,797

Maximum Required
Expenditures For
Choice-Related
Transportation
And Supplemental

Educational Services**

210,968
485,835
307,344
4,116,959

Maximum Per-Child
Expenditure For
Supplemental

Educational Services***

1,661.17
1,860.01
1,876.34

0.00

Actual amounts received by LEAs will be smaller than shown here due to State-level adjustments to Federal Title | allocations. States adjust allocations, for example, to reflect LEA boundary changes or the

creation of new LEAs, including charter school LEAs, that are not accounted for in the statutory calculations. States also are permitted to reserve, for administration, up to 1 percent of the allocations they
would receive if $14 billion were appropriated and generally must reserve 4 percent in fiscal year 2009 for school improvement activities. These adjustments will reduce the actual amounts available

under all three columns of the table.

** An LEA must use up to an amount equal to 20 percent of its total Title I, Part A allocation received under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) and the regular FY 2009 appropriation
(the "20-percent reservation") as determined by the State to cover choice-related transportation costs for students who exercise a choice option and to pay for supplemental educational services for students
whose parents request such services. The 20-percent reservation may include Title I, Part A funds or funding from other Federal, State, local, and private sources. The amount shown in this column is the
Department’s estimate of the amount that affected LEAs - those with schools identified for improvement, corrective action, or restructuring - may have to spend to meet this requirement. Actual expenditures
will depend on such factors as the number of students exercising a choice option or receiving supplemental educational services and the costs of satisfying these requests. An LEA has discretion to determine
the allocation of these funds between choice-related transportation and supplemental educational services, except that it must spend at least one-quarter of the 20-percent reservation - or an amount equal to
5 percent of its Title I, Part A allocation - on each activity if there is demand for both from students and their parents. State educational agencies are required to post actual information on the 20-percent
reservation and the per-pupil amount on their websites based on the final LEA allocations they determine. Note that the Secretary is inviting waivers to allow LEAs to exclude Title I, Part A ARRA funds
when calculating the set-aside for choice-related transportation and supplemental educational services and determining the per-pupil amount for supplemental educational services. For more information on
this topic, please see the Department's guidance on Title I, Part A waivers at: http://www.ed.gov/programs/titleiparta/title-i-waiver.doc.

*** An LEA that must arrange for supplemental educational services is required to pay, for each child receiving services, the lesser of the actual cost of the services or an amount equal to the LEA’s Title I, Part A
allocation received from the State divided by the number of poor students in the LEA, as determined by estimates produced by the US Bureau of the Census. Thus the amount shown in this column reflects

the statutory “cap” on per-child expenditures for supplemental educational services.



